


IS Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork : 1st - 3rd July 2015

Table 1

Q1. You may have seen or heard the Prime Minister, David Cameron, suggesting that the fight against the Islamic State is the 'struggle of our generation'.
Do you think it is or is not possible to beat the terrorist threat facing us?

Base: All respondents

Page 1

Absolutes/col percents

Q1. Do you think it is or is not
possible to beat the terrorist threat

Gender Age Social Class Region facing us?
It is not
North  Wales & It is possible possible to

South Mid- Eng- South Scot- to beat the beat the Don't

Total Male Female _18-24 _25-34 _35-44 _45-54 _55-64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE East lands land West land threat threat know

Unweighted base 2001 934 1067 139 302 433 371 325 431 768 509 270 454 535 493 528 256 189 936 654 411
Weighted base 2001 981 1020 240 320 380 340 300 420 540 580 420 460 509 528 502 289 174 949 642 411
It is possible to beat 949 552 396 125 152 161 139 153 219 284 278 171 216 251 259 241 126 72 949 - -
the threat 47% 56% 39% 52% 47% 42% 41% 51% 52% 53% 48% 41% 47% 49% 49% 48% 44% 41% 100% - -
It is not possible to 642 288 354 53 90 130 136 109 123 164 188 153 137 151 166 158 96 71 - 642 -
beat the threat 32% 29% 35% 22% 28% 34% 40% 36% 29% 30% 32% 36% 30% 30% 31% 31% 33% 4% - 100% -
Don't know 411 141 270 62 78 89 65 38 78 92 114 96 107 107 103 103 67 31 - - 411

21% 14% 26% 26% 24% 23% 19% 13% 19% 17% 20% 23% 23% 21% 19% 20% 23% 18% - - 100%
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Table 2

Q2. Which, if any, of the following do you think Britain and its allies should do to try and defeat the threat presented by the Islamic State?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Build up local armies
in territories where
the Islamic State is
currently operating,
for example in

areas of Syria which
are not controlled by
the Islamic State.

Send in British and
other countries' ground
troops to defeat the
Islamic State in places
like Syria

and Iraqg.

Targeted air strikes
against Islamic State
military operations.

Try to assassinate the
leaders of the Islamic
State in a so-called
‘decapitation
strategy'.

Don't know
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Total Male _Female

2001
2001

924
46%

593
30%

961
48%

823
41%

529
26%

Gender

934
981

528
54%

351
36%

564
58%

495
50%

160
16%

1067
1020

396
39%

243
24%

397
39%

328
32%

369
36%
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Absolutes/col percents

Q1. Do you think it is or is not
possible to beat the terrorist threat

Age Social Class Region facing us?
It is not
North  Wales & It is possible possible to

South Mid- Eng- South Scot- to beat the beat the Don't

18-24 _25-34 _35-44 _45-54 _55-64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE East lands land West land threat threat know

139 302 433 371 325 431 768 509 270 454 535 493 528 256 189 936 654 411

240 320 380 340 300 420 540 580 420 460 509 528 502 289 174 949 642 411

78 131 152 174 159 229 269 244 186 226 243 239 225 141 76 544 286 94
33% 41% 40% 51% 53% 55% 50% 42% 44% 49% 48% 45% 45% 49% 44% 57% 45% 23%

50 95 105 101 97 145 150 167 134 142 161 144 140 92 56 377 149 68
21% 30% 28% 30% 32% 34% 28% 29% 32% 31% 32% 27% 28% 32% 32% 40% 23% 16%

75 134 140 183 166 263 282 261 197 221 244 265 237 133 83 572 277 113
31% 42% 37% 54% 55% 63% 52% 45% 47% 48% 48% 50% 47% 46% 48% 60% 43% 27%

63 120 141 175 132 192 227 223 196 178 213 222 202 116 70 480 253 90
26% 38% 37% 52% 44% 46% 42% 38% 47% 39% 42% 42% 40% 40% 40% 51% 39% 22%

86 95 125 81 60 83 120 177 106 126 123 133 145 79 49 121 167 241
36% 30% 33% 24% 20% 20% 22% 31% 25% 27% 24% 25% 29% 28% 28% 13% 26% 59%

ICMUnlimited.




Page 3

IS Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork : 1st - 3rd July 2015

Absolutes/col percents

Table 3
Q3. Do you think any interventions by Britain and its allies to remove the Islamic State in Syria and other places would make the region as a whole a safer or more dangerous place?

Base: All respondents

Q1. Do you think it is or is not
possible to beat the terrorist threat

Gender Age Social Class Region facing us?
It is not
North  Wales & It is possible possible to

South Mid- Eng- South Scot- to beat the beat the Don't

Total Male _Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE East lands land West land threat threat know

Unweighted base 2001 934 1067 139 302 433 371 325 431 768 509 270 454 535 493 528 256 189 936 654 411

Weighted base 2001 981 1020 240 320 380 340 300 420 540 580 420 460 509 528 502 289 174 949 642 411

Safer 645 397 248 69 119 92 113 106 146 203 176 130 137 173 168 162 88 53 452 144 49
32% 4% 24% 29% 37% 24% 33% 35% 35% 38% 30% 31% 30% 34% 32% 32% 31% 31% 48% 22% 12%

More dangerous 578 286 292 95 80 115 95 89 105 166 167 122 123 147 154 135 81 60 224 270 84
29% 29% 29% 40% 25% 30% 28% 29% 25% 31% 29% 29% 27% 29% 29% 27% 28% 34% 24% 42% 20%

Don't know 778 298 481 76 122 173 133 105 169 171 238 169 201 188 206 204 119 61 272 228 278
39% 30% 47% 32% 38% 46% 39% 35% 40% 32% 41% 40% 44% 37% 39% 41% 41% 35% 29% 36% 68%
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ISIS Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork : 3rd - 5th July 2015

Absolutes/col percents
Table 1

Q1. From what you know, please, tell me if you have a very favourable, somewhat favourable, somewhat unfavourable or very unfavourable opinion

of the Islamic State otherwise known as ISIS, or ISIL?

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &
South Mid- Eng- South Scot-

Total _ Male _Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB CH c2 DE East lands land West land

Unweighted base 2016 923 1093 178 316 395 370 327 430 747 491 274 504 552 512 509 285 158

Weighted base 2016 988 1028 242 323 383 343 302 423 544 585 423 464 512 532 506 291 175

NET: Favourable 174 82 92 46 66 37 13 8 6 51 58 4 24 47 44 42 24 17
9% 8% 9% 19% 20% 10% 4% 3% 1% 9% 10% 10% 5% 9% 8% 8% 8% 10%

Very favourable (4) 57 34 24 13 20 12 7 2 4 21 18 8 10 23 12 11 3 9
3% 3% 2% 5% 6% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 5%

Somewhat favourable (3) 117 48 69 33 46 24 6 6 2 30 40 33 14 24 33 31 22 8
6% 5% 7% 14% 14% 6% 2% 2% * 5% 7% 8% 3% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5%

Somewhat (2) 100 43 57 21 25 19 13 10 12 25 28 26 22 29 23 19 21 8
unfavourable 5% 4% 6% 9% 8% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 5%

Very unfavourable (1) 1614 815 799 154 215 295 290 270 390 450 474 329 362 397 434 416 224 143
80% 82% 78% 64% 67% 77% 85% 89% 92% 83% 81% 78% 78% 77% 82% 82% 77% 82%

NET: Unfavourable 1715 858 857 174 240 314 303 280 403 474 502 354 384 426 457 435 245 152
85% 87% 83% 72% 75% 82% 88% 93% 95% 87% 86% 84% 83% 83% 86% 86% 84% 87%

Don't know 127 48 79 22 17 32 27 14 15 19 24 28 56 39 31 29 21 7
6% 5% 8% 9% 5% 8% 8% 5% 4% 3% 4% 7% 12% 8% 6% 6% 7% 4%

Mean 1.27 1.26 1.28 1.57 1.58 1.30 1.14 1.10 1.07 1.28 1.29 1.29 1.20 1.31 1.25 1.24 1.27 1.30

Standard deviation 0.71 0.71 0.71 0.95 0.97 0.75 0.53 0.41 0.36 0.75 0.74 0.70 0.62 0.78 0.67 0.67 0.65 0.79

Standard error 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.07 0.06 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.06
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ISIS Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork : 3rd - 5th July 2015

Absolutes/col percents

Table 1
Q1. From what you know, please, tell me if you have a very favourable, somewhat favourable, somewhat unfavourable or very unfavourable opinion

of the Islamic State otherwise known as ISIS, or ISIL?
Base: All respondents

Region

Scot- North North  Yorks & West East- South  South East

Total land East West  Humber _ Mids Wales ern London East West Mids

Unweighted base 2016 158 89 242 178 169 105 185 265 287 180 158

Weighted base 2016 175 91 237 178 186 107 189 254 259 184 157

NET: Favourable 174 17 9 18 14 21 8 17 28 18 16 7
9% 10% 10% 8% 8% 11% 8% 9% 1% 7% 9% 5%

Very favourable (4) 57 9 - 8 3 5 1 5 20 4 1 2
3% 5% - 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 8% 1% 1% 1%

Somewhat favourable (3) 117 8 9 10 12 16 7 12 9 15 15 5
6% 5% 10% 4% 7% 9% 6% 6% 3% 6% 8% 3%

Somewhat (2) 100 8 6 13 1 8 11 10 17 12 10 5
unfavourable 5% 5% 6% 5% * 4% 11% 5% 7% 5% 5% 3%

Very unfavourable (1) 1614 143 72 190 155 148 78 147 189 207 146 140
80% 82% 79% 80% 87% 79% 73% 78% 75% 80% 80% 89%

NET: Unfavourable 1715 152 78 202 155 155 89 157 206 220 156 145
85% 87% 85% 85% 87% 83% 84% 83% 81% 85% 85% 93%

Don't know 127 7 4 16 8 11 9 16 19 21 12 5
6% 4% 5% 7% 5% 6% 9% 8% 7% 8% 6% 3%

Mean 1.27 1.30 1.28 1.26 1.19 1.30 1.30 1.28 1.40 1.22 1.25 1.14

Standard deviation 0.71 0.79 0.65 0.72 0.62 0.74 0.66 0.72 0.91 0.63 0.64 0.51

Standard error 0.02 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.04 0.05 0.04
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